WATER QUALITY SYSTEMS CELLFLEX SERIES PLEATED POLYESTER W/PLASTISOL ENDCAP CARTRIDGES
INDUSTRIAL CELLFLEX SERIES
PLEATED CELLULOSE POLYESTER W/ PLASTISOL ENDCAP CARTRIDGES
Industrial§ Cellflex Series heavy duty cartridges are manufactured from a unique blend of
materials to provide a higher wet strength than standard cellulose cartridges. They also
provide high flow rates and dirt-holding capacity while maintaining extremely low pressure
drop.
Cellflex Series are built with the media pleated around a polypropylene core for added

APPLICATIONS
Made with a special formulation of resin-
impregnated cellulose and polyester fibers
Low pressure drop
Available in 2.5” and 4.5” diameters
Plastisol endcaps
CARTRIDGE SPECIFICATIONS
Filter Media	 Cellulose Polyester
Temp. Rating	 40˚-125˚F
	 (4.4˚-51.7˚C)
WARNING: Do not use with water that is microbiologically unsafe or of unknown quality without adequate disinfection before or after the system.
MODEL MAX. DIMENSIONS µ
(NOMINAL)
INITIAL PSI @
FLOW RATE
CEF1-9.75B 2.625” x 9.75” (67 mm x 248 mm) 1 <1 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 38 Lpm)
CEF5-9.75B 2.625” x 9.75” (67 mm x 248 mm) 5 <1 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 38 Lpm)
CEF20-9.75B 2.625” x 9.75” (67 mm x 248 mm) 20 <1 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 38 Lpm)
CEF50-9.75B 2.625” x 9.75” (67 mm x 248 mm) 50 <1 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 38 Lpm)
CEF1-20B 2.625” x 20” (67 mm x 508 mm) 1 <1 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 38 Lpm)
CEF5-20B 2.625” x 20” (67 mm x 508 mm) 5 <1 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 38 Lpm)
CEF20-20B 2.625” x 20” (67 mm x 508 mm) 20 <1 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 38 Lpm)
CEF50-20B 2.625” x 20” (67 mm x 508 mm) 50 <1 psi @ 10 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 38 Lpm)
CEF1-9.75F 4.5” x 9.75” (114 mm x 248 mm) 1 <1 psi @ 20 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 76 Lpm)
CEF5-9.75F 4.5” x 9.75” (114 mm x 248 mm) 5 <1 psi @ 20 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 76 Lpm)
CEF20-9.75F 4.5” x 9.75” (114 mm x 248 mm) 20 <1 psi @ 20 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 76 Lpm)
CEF50-9.75F 4.5” x 9.75” (114 mm x 248 mm) 50 <1 psi @ 20 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 76 Lpm)
CEF1-20F 4.5” x 20” (114 mm x 508 mm) 1 <1 psi @ 20 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 76 Lpm)
CEF5-20F 4.5” x 20” (114 mm x 508 mm) 5 <1 psi @ 20 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 76 Lpm)
CEF20-20F 4.5” x 20” (114 mm x 508 mm) 20 <1 psi @ 20 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 76 Lpm)
CEF50-20F 4.5” x 20” (114 mm x 508 mm) 50 <1 psi @ 20 gpm (<0.1 bar @ 76 Lpm)
*Based on manufacturer’s internal testing
Custom configurations available. Please contact customer service.
CARTRIDGE EFFICIENCY
0